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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 11-19 7-8 3-8 1-3
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-19 7-8 3-8 1-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 243 290 0 0 0 1515
Opponents 328 445 0 0 0 1809

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 THORNTON, Kobi 30-27 803:00 26.8 149-348 .428 0-0 .000 36-65 .554 79 130 209 7.0 82 2 8 80 51 28 334 11.1
15 ALEXANDER, Jaia 16-0 370:00 23.1 50-145 .345 3-14 .214 45-62 .726 18 55 73 4.6 40 0 17 44 3 14 148 9.3
5 EDWARDS, Danielle 30-30 934:00 31.1 93-317 .293 26-124 .210 63-80 .788 31 85 116 3.9 84 2 69 70 16 78 275 9.2

12 COLLIER, Aliyah 19-8 425:00 22.4 55-156 .353 6-24 .250 37-53 .698 41 61 102 5.4 62 1 24 58 11 39 153 8.1
33 CARTER, Alexis 30-16 775:00 25.8 65-206 .316 3-24 .125 72-100 .720 8 56 64 2.1 37 0 48 76 1 23 205 6.8
10 TAGLIAPIETRA, Francesca 28-23 630:00 22.5 35-152 .230 14-71 .197 9-19 .474 23 30 53 1.9 51 0 31 45 5 24 93 3.3
24 ATKISM, Ivy 29-29 495:00 17.1 32-86 .372 0-0 .000 24-33 .727 30 37 67 2.3 22 0 8 19 3 4 88 3.0
55 BENNETT, Tylar 29-3 420:00 14.5 25-53 .472 0-0 .000 17-39 .436 24 61 85 2.9 43 0 3 33 42 8 67 2.3
1 THOMAS, Destiny 30-14 540:00 18.0 24-76 .316 9-33 .273 3-5 .600 19 37 56 1.9 47 0 20 34 1 17 60 2.0
2 STROVER, Jenise 20-0 176:00 8.8 9-30 .300 0-0 .000 16-22 .727 24 25 49 2.5 24 0 1 12 6 5 34 1.7

20 DIARRA, Sirah 27-0 201:00 7.4 12-30 .400 3-11 .273 0-5 .000 12 26 38 1.4 30 0 1 14 2 5 27 1.0
32 COTTON, Chyna 16-0 110:00 6.9 6-23 .261 1-5 .200 1-6 .167 4 11 15 0.9 8 0 4 12 2 2 14 0.9
22 PURVIS, Keniece 19-0 119:00 6.3 4-19 .211 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 4 10 14 0.7 19 0 6 8 0 7 12 0.6
11 FIELDS, Siana 10-0 52:00 5.2 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.7 4 0 2 2 1 1 5 0.5
Team 48 64 112 12
Total 30 6050 561-1646 .341 66-308 .214 327-497 .658 367 693 1060 35.3 554 5 242 519 144 255 1515 50.5
Opponents 30 6049 643-1665 .386 129-453 .285 394-568 .694 408 795 1203 40.1 497 4 338 499 122 245 1809 60.3

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 1515 1809
Points per game 50.5 60.3
Scoring margin -9.8 -

Field goals-att 561-1646 643-1665
Field goal pct .341 .386

3 point fg-att 66-308 129-453
3-point FG pct .214 .285
3-pt FG made per game 2.2 4.3

Free throws-att 327-497 394-568
Free throw pct .658 .694
F-Throws made per game 10.9 13.1

Rebounds 1060 1203
Rebounds per game 35.3 40.1
Rebounding margin -4.8 -

Assists 242 338
Assists per game 8.1 11.3

Turnovers 519 499
Turnovers per game 17.3 16.6
Turnover margin -0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 0.7

Steals 255 245
Steals per game 8.5 8.2

Blocks 144 122
Blocks per game 4.8 4.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 11670 35698
Home games-Avg/Game 15-778 11-3245
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-936

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/2017 Kennesaw St. W 41-28 692
11/13/2017 South Carolina St. W 56-48 478
11/16/2017 South Carolina L 36-66 1589
11/19/2017 Monmouth W 57-54 708
11/23/2017 vs Detroit Mercy W 72-44 150
11/24/2017 vs Buffalo L 41-61 175
11/30/2017 at Nebraska W 67-66 3579
12/02/2017 Charleston So. W 66-30 552
12/04/2017 at Louisiana Tech W 55-47 2129
12/08/2017 Prairie View W 64-58 392
12/17/2017 Jacksonville St. W 53-45 738
12/20/2017 vs Central Ark. L 47-53 284
12/21/2017 at FIU W 67-65 281
12/31/2017 at Georgia Tech L 33-66 1191
01/04/2018 Florida St. L 47-69 589
01/07/2018 at Virginia L 41-70 3995
01/11/2018 at North Carolina L 52-59 2239
01/14/2018 Miami (FL) L 60-72 830
01/18/2018 Boston College Wot2 65-61 599
01/21/2018 at Notre Dame L 37-90 8479
01/25/2018 at Syracuse L 51-86 1264
01/28/2018 NC State L 41-62 1343
02/01/2018 Pittsburgh L 42-58 675
02/04/2018 Georgia Tech L 48-60 947
02/07/2018 at Louisville L 46-65 7014
02/11/2018 Duke L 35-60 829
02/15/2018 at Florida St. L 43-91 3102
02/18/2018 at Virginia Tech L 45-53 2425
02/22/2018 Wake Forest L 55-61 709
02/28/2018 vs Georgia Tech L 52-61 3134
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#1 THOMAS, Destiny
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 * 20:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 2 6 6.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 * 20:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.5 3 1 3 0 0 0 3.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 * 12:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0 2 0 1 0 1 2 2.7
Monmouth 11/19/2017 * 16:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 * 17:00 5-5 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 1 1 0 0 0 12 4.0
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 * 24:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 2 0 2 0 0 2 3.7
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 * 14:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 * 15:00 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 7 3.6
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 * 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 3 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
Prairie View 12/08/2017 * 17:00 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2.9
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 * 24:00 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.6 2 3 0 0 0 2 2.8
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 * 23:00 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 * 17:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 2.0 3 0 1 0 0 2 2.8
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 * 27:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 1 2 0 1 0 2.6
Florida St. 01/04/2018 27:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 2 2 4 0 2 0 2.4
at Virginia 01/07/2018 23:00 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.1 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.6
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 08:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 19:00 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 1 0 1 3 2.4
Boston College 01/18/2018 09:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 1 0 0 1 0 2.3
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 3 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 12:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 2 0 4 0 0 0 2.1
NC State 01/28/2018 23:00 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 22:00 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.7 1 0 2 0 1 3 2.1
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 12:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 1 0 3 0 1 0 2.0
at Louisville 02/07/2018 14:00 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.7 3 0 0 0 1 3 2.1
Duke 02/11/2018 20:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.8 1 1 4 0 2 4 2.2
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 29:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.8 3 3 2 0 0 0 2.1
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 17:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.8 1 0 0 0 1 0 2.0
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 17:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.8 3 1 0 0 1 1 2.0
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 22:00 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.9 0 2 2 1 1 3 2.0
Totals 14 540:00 24-76 .316 9-33 .273 3-5 .600 19 37 56 1.9 47 20 34 1 17 60 2.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 18.0 2.0 31.6 27.3 60.0 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.6 0.6 0.0
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#2 STROVER, Jenise
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina 11/16/2017 09:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 4.0 4 1 1 0 1 3 3.0
Monmouth 11/19/2017 06:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.5
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 12:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 5 3 8 4.7 3 0 3 0 0 7 3.3
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 05:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.8 1 0 2 0 0 0 2.5
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 15:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.4 2 0 0 1 0 2 2.4
Prairie View 12/08/2017 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 06:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
Florida St. 01/04/2018 19:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 2.6 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.8
at Virginia 01/07/2018 04:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.4 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.8
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 2.8 2 0 2 1 1 2 1.8
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Boston College 01/18/2018 13:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 13:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 2.8 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.7
NC State 01/28/2018 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 1 2 3 2.8 0 0 0 2 0 6 2.0
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
at Louisville 02/07/2018 02:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Duke 02/11/2018 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 14:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1.7
Totals 0 176:00 9-30 .300 0-0 .000 16-22 .727 24 25 49 2.5 24 1 12 6 5 34 1.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 8.8 1.7 30.0 0.0 72.7 2.5 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.3
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#5 EDWARDS, Danielle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 * 33:00 2-10 .200 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 6.0 1 1 3 0 2 7 7.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 * 33:00 4-11 .364 0-3 .000 8-10 .800 3 2 5 5.5 2 2 3 2 9 16 11.5
South Carolina 11/16/2017 * 25:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.7 2 2 2 0 0 4 9.0
Monmouth 11/19/2017 * 34:00 7-12 .583 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 3.3 2 3 1 1 3 16 10.8
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 * 19:00 1-9 .111 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 9.2
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 * 27:00 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 3.3 3 0 2 0 2 5 8.5
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 * 33:00 9-15 .600 5-9 .556 10-10 1.000 3 2 5 3.6 3 1 5 0 4 33 12.0
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 * 19:00 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.6 1 2 1 0 3 10 11.8
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 * 29:00 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 3.4 2 3 2 0 8 13 11.9
Prairie View 12/08/2017 * 26:00 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.5 2 2 2 3 3 10 11.7
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 * 32:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.5 1 1 2 1 2 2 10.8
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 * 35:00 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.6 0 2 0 0 2 9 10.7
at FIU 12/21/2017 * 25:00 5-14 .357 1-7 .143 5-6 .833 0 5 5 3.7 4 1 0 0 4 16 11.1
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 * 32:00 3-14 .214 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 1 1 2 3.6 2 3 1 1 0 9 10.9
Florida St. 01/04/2018 * 33:00 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 5 3 4 1 1 7 10.7
at Virginia 01/07/2018 * 32:00 3-12 .250 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 4 5 3.6 2 4 3 1 2 8 10.5
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 * 34:00 1-10 .100 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 3.6 4 4 3 2 2 6 10.2
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 * 34:00 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.5 4 4 2 1 4 12 10.3
Boston College 01/18/2018 * 42:00 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 3.7 4 5 3 0 3 9 10.3
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 * 36:00 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.8 4 2 3 0 1 6 10.1
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 * 29:00 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 3.8 4 3 1 0 0 6 9.9
NC State 01/28/2018 * 34:00 5-14 .357 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 5 3.9 3 2 5 2 4 10 9.9
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 * 35:00 1-14 .071 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 5 5 10 4.1 3 1 3 0 0 2 9.5
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 * 36:00 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 4.1 3 3 1 0 5 10 9.5
at Louisville 02/07/2018 * 32:00 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 1 3 4.0 4 3 2 0 2 8 9.5
Duke 02/11/2018 * 29:00 2-14 .143 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.1 3 0 2 0 2 4 9.3
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 * 29:00 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 2 2 5 0 1 4 9.1
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 * 31:00 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0 2 2 3.9 5 2 1 1 3 9 9.1
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 * 35:00 7-19 .368 2-9 .222 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 3.9 4 2 3 0 5 17 9.3
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 * 31:00 0-10 .000 0-7 .000 4-6 .667 1 1 2 3.9 4 4 4 0 1 4 9.2
Totals 30 934:00 93-317 .293 26-124 .210 63-80 .788 31 85 116 3.9 84 69 70 16 78 275 9.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 31.1 9.2 29.3 21.0 78.8 3.9 2.3 2.3 1.0 2.6 0.5
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#10 TAGLIAPIETRA, Francesca
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 * 19:00 2-13 .154 1-7 .143 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 3 0 1 6 6.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 * 24:00 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 4 2 1 0 4 5.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 * 17:00 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 1 1 3 0 0 0 3.3
Monmouth 11/19/2017 * 21:00 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 2 0 2 4 3.5
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 * 20:00 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 0 2 0 0 0 8 4.4
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 * 26:00 1-10 .100 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 2 0 3 2 4.0
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 * 21:00 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 1 2 0 0 0 3.4
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 * 17:00 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 1 2 3 0 0 0 3.0
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 * 29:00 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 2 1 3 1.9 2 1 0 0 1 7 3.4
Prairie View 12/08/2017 * 22:00 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 0-4 .000 2 3 5 2.2 2 3 1 1 3 0 3.1
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 * 33:00 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.2 1 0 1 0 2 7 3.5
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 * 33:00 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.3 3 1 2 1 1 7 3.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 * 33:00 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 2 3 5 2.5 4 1 1 0 2 12 4.4
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 18:00 0-7 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.1
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 12:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.8
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 * 22:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.4 2 1 2 1 0 2 3.7
Boston College 01/18/2018 * 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 * 16:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 1 1 5 0 1 4 3.5
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 * 13:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3.4
NC State 01/28/2018 * 36:00 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 2 1 0 1 0 6 3.6
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 * 31:00 2-12 .167 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 0 2 3 0 1 5 3.6
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 * 21:00 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 3 0 1 4 3.6
at Louisville 02/07/2018 * 32:00 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 3 0 1 5 3.7
Duke 02/11/2018 * 23:00 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.9 2 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 * 08:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 1 2 0 0 0 3.4
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 27:00 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.9 1 2 1 0 2 2 3.3
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 21:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.9 3 1 3 0 1 0 3.2
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 22:00 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.9 4 0 0 0 2 6 3.3
Totals 23 630:00 35-152 .230 14-71 .197 9-19 .474 23 30 53 1.9 51 31 45 5 24 93 3.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 22.5 3.3 23.0 19.7 47.4 1.9 1.1 1.6 0.7 0.9 0.2
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#11 FIELDS, Siana
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 07:00 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.5
Monmouth 11/19/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 13:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.8
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0.6
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.5
Prairie View 12/08/2017 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
NC State 01/28/2018 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
at Louisville 02/07/2018 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Duke 02/11/2018 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
Totals 0 52:00 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.7 4 2 2 1 1 5 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT

Pct
Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 5.2 0.5 40.0 100.0 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.1 0.1
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#12 COLLIER, Aliyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Monmouth 11/19/2017 13:00 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 13:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 6.0 4 2 1 0 2 5 2.5
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 25:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 6 8 6.7 4 0 4 1 1 11 5.3
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 24:00 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 6.0 4 4 3 0 5 7 5.8
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 12:00 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2 3 5 5.8 1 0 2 1 3 9 6.4
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 27:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 5.8 3 1 5 0 3 6 6.3
Prairie View 12/08/2017 * 25:00 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 6.3 4 4 4 2 0 13 7.3
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 * 21:00 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 5.9 4 1 4 1 2 9 7.5
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 * 32:00 4-13 .308 1-1 1.000 7-10 .700 3 1 4 5.7 4 1 2 2 1 16 8.4
at FIU 12/21/2017 * 23:00 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.6 4 1 4 0 1 9 8.5
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 * 17:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 5.5 4 2 1 1 4 4 8.1
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 14:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 5.2 4 2 3 1 0 3 7.7
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 19:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 2 4 5.1 3 0 7 0 1 10 7.8
at Louisville 02/07/2018 29:00 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 5.4 3 0 6 0 2 9 7.9
Duke 02/11/2018 29:00 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 5.5 1 1 5 0 2 11 8.1
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 23:00 3-14 .214 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3 3 6 5.6 3 2 0 0 2 6 8.0
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 * 27:00 3-13 .231 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 4 1 5 5.5 4 0 1 0 4 8 8.0
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 * 23:00 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 5.5 5 2 3 1 3 6 7.9
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 * 29:00 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 5-7 .714 1 2 3 5.4 3 1 1 0 2 11 8.1
Totals 8 425:00 55-156 .353 6-24 .250 37-53 .698 41 61 102 5.4 62 24 58 11 39 153 8.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 22.4 8.1 35.3 25.0 69.8 5.4 1.3 3.1 0.4 2.1 0.6
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#15 ALEXANDER, Jaia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 25:00 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 3 4 7 7.0 4 3 4 0 0 6 6.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 24:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 4.0 4 0 4 0 0 7 6.5
South Carolina 11/16/2017 20:00 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 3.3 1 1 1 0 0 2 5.0
Monmouth 11/19/2017 27:00 5-7 .714 1-2 .500 6-6 1.000 3 1 4 3.5 2 0 1 0 1 17 8.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 12:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 2 2 4 3.6 4 0 2 0 1 7 7.8
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 14:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 4 4 3.7 4 2 4 0 0 6 7.5
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 14:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.6 3 0 4 0 1 4 7.0
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 21:00 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 3.8 2 1 2 0 0 7 7.0
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 19:00 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 1 1 2 3.6 4 1 2 0 1 10 7.3
Prairie View 12/08/2017 25:00 7-13 .538 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 1 5 6 3.8 2 2 4 0 3 22 8.8
at Virginia 01/07/2018 20:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.7 0 1 3 0 2 4 8.4
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 30:00 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 11 13 4.5 1 2 2 1 1 8 8.3
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 31:00 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 1 4 5 4.5 4 1 4 0 1 18 9.1
Boston College 01/18/2018 41:00 8-20 .400 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 0 8 8 4.8 2 1 2 1 0 19 9.8
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 21:00 2-13 .154 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.7 2 0 1 0 1 4 9.4
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 26:00 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 4.6 1 2 4 1 2 7 9.3
Totals 0 370:00 50-145 .345 3-14 .214 45-62 .726 18 55 73 4.6 40 17 44 3 14 148 9.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 23.1 9.3 34.5 21.4 72.6 4.6 1.1 2.8 0.4 0.9 0.2
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#20 DIARRA, Sirah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 11:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 7.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.5 2 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 04:00 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
Monmouth 11/19/2017 10:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.8
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 09:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.2 3 0 0 0 0 2 1.8
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 15:00 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.3 1 0 2 0 0 2 1.8
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
Prairie View 12/08/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 12:00 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.8 2 0 0 0 1 7 2.0
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 07:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
Florida St. 01/04/2018 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 4 0 1 0 0 0 1.4
at Virginia 01/07/2018 13:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 2 0 2 0 0 0 1.3
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 08:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.1
Boston College 01/18/2018 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.1
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 12:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.8 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.1
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 17:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 1.8 3 0 1 1 0 4 1.3
NC State 01/28/2018 08:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 3 0 0 0 1 0 1.2
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 07:00 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 2 0 1 0 0 3 1.2
at Louisville 02/07/2018 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Duke 02/11/2018 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 10:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.0
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 1 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 201:00 12-30 .400 3-11 .273 0-5 .000 12 26 38 1.4 30 1 14 2 5 27 1.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

27 7.4 1.0 40.0 27.3 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.1
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#22 PURVIS, Keniece
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina 11/16/2017 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 15:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.5 2 1 0 0 4 0 0.0
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 08:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0.8
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 10:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.6 2 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 10:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 1 2 0 1 2 1.2
Prairie View 12/08/2017 05:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.9
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 06:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
NC State 01/28/2018 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 22:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.9 2 0 2 0 1 3 0.8
at Louisville 02/07/2018 07:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
Duke 02/11/2018 04:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 3 0 0 0 1 0 0.7
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
Totals 0 119:00 4-19 .211 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 4 10 14 0.7 19 6 8 0 7 12 0.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 6.3 0.6 21.1 0.0 50.0 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.8 0.4 0.0
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#24 ATKISM, Ivy
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 * 29:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 * 26:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 6.0 0 0 1 0 1 5 4.5
South Carolina 11/16/2017 * 16:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
Monmouth 11/19/2017 * 07:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.8
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 * 15:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 3.6 1 0 1 0 0 8 3.8
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 * 09:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.5
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 * 17:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 3.4 0 0 1 0 0 4 3.6
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 * 12:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3.1
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 * 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2.9
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 * 09:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.8
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 * 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.5
at FIU 12/21/2017 * 23:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 2.7 0 0 1 0 0 10 3.2
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 * 19:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 2 3.1
Florida St. 01/04/2018 * 27:00 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.8 0 0 1 0 1 12 3.7
at Virginia 01/07/2018 * 16:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 3 0 0 0 0 2 3.6
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 * 14:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 2 1 1 1 0 2 3.5
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 * 19:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 2.5 1 1 1 0 1 5 3.6
Boston College 01/18/2018 * 27:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 4 3.6
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 * 23:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.5 0 1 1 0 0 2 3.5
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 * 11:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.4
NC State 01/28/2018 * 24:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 2 0 3 0 0 0 3.2
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 * 18:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 2.5 3 0 2 0 0 5 3.3
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 * 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.1
at Louisville 02/07/2018 * 10:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
Duke 02/11/2018 * 10:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.9
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 * 28:00 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.3 1 0 2 1 0 12 3.2
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 * 18:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 * 22:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 3 6 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.1
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 * 16:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.3 0 1 0 0 0 2 3.0
Totals 29 495:00 32-86 .372 0-0 .000 24-33 .727 30 37 67 2.3 22 8 19 3 4 88 3.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 17.1 3.0 37.2 0.0 72.7 2.3 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.1
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#32 COTTON, Chyna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 12:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 14:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 04:00 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 13:00 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 1 1 1 1 0 2 1.2
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 09:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.9
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 07:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 1.2 1 0 2 1 0 1 0.9
Florida St. 01/04/2018 17:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 2 0 4 0 0 2 1.0
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.9
NC State 01/28/2018 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9
at Louisville 02/07/2018 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Duke 02/11/2018 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.9
Totals 0 110:00 6-23 .261 1-5 .200 1-6 .167 4 11 15 0.9 8 4 12 2 2 14 0.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 6.9 0.9 26.1 20.0 16.7 0.9 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.1 0.1
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#33 CARTER, Alexis
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 18:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 15:00 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 1 0 0 6 3.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 22:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 0 2 0 0 4 3.3
Monmouth 11/19/2017 17:00 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 1 0 2 0 0 2 3.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 15:00 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.8 0 1 0 0 0 8 4.0
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 21:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 2 3.7
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 27:00 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 1 3 3.6
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 12-12 1.000 0 2 2 1.1 1 0 2 0 2 12 4.6
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 20:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.1 3 1 4 0 1 5 4.7
Prairie View 12/08/2017 19:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.3 2 0 3 0 0 2 4.4
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 22:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 0 0 0 1.2 2 3 3 0 1 12 5.1
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 14:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 30:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 2 5 2 0 0 6 4.8
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 27:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 3 3 1.3 0 1 2 0 0 4 4.8
Florida St. 01/04/2018 * 33:00 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 0 1 1 1.3 0 4 4 0 1 16 5.5
at Virginia 01/07/2018 * 36:00 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 1.4 0 3 3 0 0 12 5.9
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 * 32:00 8-17 .471 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 1.5 3 2 3 0 0 19 6.7
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 * 27:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 3 2 4 0 2 2 6.4
Boston College 01/18/2018 * 45:00 8-14 .571 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 1.6 2 4 2 0 4 17 7.0
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 * 33:00 1-12 .083 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 1.6 0 4 4 0 2 3 6.8
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 * 34:00 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 3 4 7 1.9 1 3 6 0 0 6 6.8
NC State 01/28/2018 * 20:00 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.8 2 0 2 0 2 5 6.7
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 * 27:00 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 5 5 2.0 1 0 3 0 0 7 6.7
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 * 29:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 2.0 2 1 6 0 3 4 6.6
at Louisville 02/07/2018 * 27:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 1 3 4 2.1 1 2 1 1 1 5 6.5
Duke 02/11/2018 * 29:00 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6.3
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 * 22:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.0 1 1 3 0 0 4 6.2
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 * 34:00 4-15 .267 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 0 5 5 2.1 2 0 2 0 0 12 6.4
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 * 34:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 2.2 1 6 4 0 2 12 6.6
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 * 31:00 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 1 1 3 0 1 13 6.8
Totals 16 775:00 65-206 .316 3-24 .125 72-100 .720 8 56 64 2.1 37 48 76 1 23 205 6.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 25.8 6.8 31.6 12.5 72.0 2.1 1.6 2.5 0.6 0.8 0.0
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#44 THORNTON, Kobi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 * 20:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 4 0 2 4 1 6 6.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 * 24:00 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 5.0 5 0 5 0 1 18 12.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 * 27:00 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 9 10 6.7 3 0 4 3 1 8 10.7
Monmouth 11/19/2017 * 27:00 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 5 8 7.0 3 0 1 0 3 12 11.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 * 11:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 6.4 2 1 3 1 0 4 9.6
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 * 17:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 6.5 0 1 2 1 0 4 8.7
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 * 25:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 6.6 2 0 5 3 1 8 8.6
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 * 15:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 7 14 7.5 1 1 0 0 0 7 8.4
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 * 26:00 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 7.6 2 0 3 2 1 10 8.6
Prairie View 12/08/2017 * 28:00 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 3 10 7.8 4 0 4 5 1 15 9.2
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 10:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 7.5 0 0 2 1 1 4 8.7
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 21:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 7.6 4 0 3 0 0 8 8.7
at FIU 12/21/2017 19:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 7.3 4 0 5 1 0 8 8.6
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 * 25:00 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 7.1 4 0 2 2 0 10 8.7
Florida St. 01/04/2018 * 23:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.9 4 0 1 1 1 6 8.5
at Virginia 01/07/2018 * 26:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 6.6 5 0 3 0 1 6 8.4
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 * 32:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 6 9 6.7 2 0 2 3 1 9 8.4
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 * 35:00 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 6 9 6.8 1 1 5 3 2 18 8.9
Boston College 01/18/2018 * 45:00 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 6 10 7.0 1 0 2 2 3 16 9.3
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 * 34:00 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 6 10 7.2 3 1 7 1 2 16 9.7
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 * 30:00 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 7.0 2 1 3 2 0 20 10.1
NC State 01/28/2018 * 34:00 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 8 8 7.0 2 0 2 1 1 12 10.2
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 * 30:00 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 6 2 8 7.0 4 0 1 2 0 15 10.4
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 * 29:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 6.9 4 0 2 1 3 12 10.5
at Louisville 02/07/2018 * 21:00 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 6.7 3 0 3 0 0 13 10.6
Duke 02/11/2018 * 23:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 6.5 2 0 3 2 0 8 10.5
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 * 37:00 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 6 6 6.5 4 1 0 3 2 17 10.7
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 * 36:00 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 6.6 2 1 2 1 2 14 10.9
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 * 36:00 7-19 .368 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 7 11 6.8 3 0 2 4 0 17 11.1
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 * 37:00 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 10 13 7.0 2 0 1 2 0 13 11.1
Totals 27 803:00 149-348 .428 0-0 .000 36-65 .554 79 130 209 7.0 82 8 80 51 28 334 11.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 26.8 11.1 42.8 0.0 55.4 7.0 0.3 2.7 0.1 0.9 1.7
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#55 BENNETT, Tylar
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 20:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.0 2 0 3 5 0 6 6.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 24:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 1 4 5 4.3 2 0 0 3 1 7 4.3
Monmouth 11/19/2017 19:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3.3
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 15:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.8 3 0 0 4 0 6 3.8
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 28:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 4.0 1 1 2 0 1 5 4.0
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 13:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 3.9 2 0 0 1 0 4 4.0
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 11:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 4.0 0 0 0 2 1 6 4.3
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 14:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 3.6 1 0 4 1 1 1 3.9
Prairie View 12/08/2017 15:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.5 4 0 1 2 1 2 3.7
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 22:00 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.5 1 1 2 4 1 6 3.9
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 22:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 3.5 1 0 2 2 0 3 3.8
at FIU 12/21/2017 18:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.4 3 1 1 4 0 2 3.7
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 20:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 6 9 3.8 1 0 3 2 0 3 3.6
Florida St. 01/04/2018 * 17:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 3.7 4 0 3 1 0 2 3.5
at Virginia 01/07/2018 * 30:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 3.8 3 0 2 1 0 2 3.4
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 * 17:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.9 4 0 2 2 1 6 3.6
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 3.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
Boston College 01/18/2018 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 12:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.1
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 08:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.9
NC State 01/28/2018 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 13:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.3 2 0 3 0 1 2 2.7
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 08:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2.6
at Louisville 02/07/2018 20:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 3 5 3.3 1 0 1 2 0 1 2.6
Duke 02/11/2018 14:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.6
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
Totals 3 420:00 25-53 .472 0-0 .000 17-39 .436 24 61 85 2.9 43 3 33 42 8 67 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 14.5 2.3 47.2 0.0 43.6 2.9 0.1 1.1 0.1 0.3 1.4



2017-18 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 41-28 W 14-54 .259 3-19 .158 10-13 .769 18 30 48 48.0 18 9 18 9 6 41 41.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 56-48 W 19-42 .452 1-7 .143 17-25 .680 8 28 36 42.0 21 10 23 4 11 56 48.5
South Carolina 11/16/2017 36-66 L 13-52 .250 2-6 .333 8-19 .421 12 24 36 40.0 18 8 17 7 5 36 44.3
Monmouth 11/19/2017 57-54 W 23-62 .371 1-6 .167 10-14 .714 11 18 29 37.3 11 3 10 4 13 57 47.5
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 72-44 W 23-62 .371 5-12 .417 21-30 .700 21 35 56 41.0 26 10 13 5 7 72 52.4
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 41-61 L 15-54 .278 0-12 .000 11-14 .786 12 30 42 41.2 20 4 23 2 7 41 50.5
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 67-66 W 19-53 .358 7-19 .368 22-25 .880 13 20 33 40.0 18 8 20 4 12 67 52.9
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 66-30 W 23-63 .365 4-20 .200 16-22 .727 22 35 57 42.1 19 9 15 6 9 66 54.5
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 55-47 W 19-46 .413 1-6 .167 16-23 .696 12 21 33 41.1 20 8 25 3 18 55 54.6
Prairie View 12/08/2017 64-58 W 25-63 .397 2-12 .167 12-21 .571 18 30 48 41.8 24 13 20 13 11 64 55.5
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 53-45 W 21-47 .447 2-5 .400 9-12 .750 4 26 30 40.7 14 10 15 7 10 53 55.3
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 47-53 L 16-50 .320 4-11 .364 11-16 .688 12 18 30 39.8 15 5 10 5 4 47 54.6
at FIU 12/21/2017 67-65 W 25-58 .431 4-14 .286 13-17 .765 13 24 37 39.6 25 9 18 5 7 67 55.5
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 33-66 L 13-53 .245 1-5 .200 6-19 .316 11 21 32 39.1 17 7 14 7 5 33 53.9
Florida St. 01/04/2018 47-69 L 18-47 .383 1-5 .200 10-13 .769 9 17 26 38.2 23 9 22 3 6 47 53.5
at Virginia 01/07/2018 41-70 L 19-50 .380 2-7 .286 1-7 .143 8 22 30 37.7 16 8 19 2 5 41 52.7
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 52-59 L 20-63 .317 0-7 .000 12-15 .800 13 37 50 38.4 22 10 17 10 6 52 52.6
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 60-72 L 22-50 .440 3-8 .375 13-24 .542 9 19 28 37.8 20 10 20 5 11 60 53.1
Boston College 01/18/2018 65-61 Wot2 28-70 .400 2-14 .143 7-10 .700 8 27 35 37.7 16 11 10 4 12 65 53.7
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 37-90 L 15-58 .259 2-7 .286 5-8 .625 12 17 29 37.3 14 9 23 2 8 37 52.9
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 51-86 L 21-59 .356 1-4 .250 8-18 .444 19 17 36 37.2 18 10 21 6 4 51 52.8
NC State 01/28/2018 41-62 L 15-50 .300 2-10 .200 9-13 .692 2 20 22 36.5 14 3 12 6 8 41 52.2
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 42-58 L 14-61 .230 2-17 .118 12-16 .750 22 22 44 36.8 18 5 20 3 3 42 51.8
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 48-60 L 16-46 .348 1-5 .200 15-21 .714 11 18 29 36.5 19 6 28 2 16 48 51.6
at Louisville 02/07/2018 46-65 L 16-45 .356 3-9 .333 11-20 .550 10 20 30 36.2 22 6 17 3 7 46 51.4
Duke 02/11/2018 35-60 L 15-51 .294 0-10 .000 5-8 .625 10 18 28 35.9 13 6 16 2 6 35 50.8
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 43-91 L 20-63 .317 0-5 .000 3-6 .500 8 19 27 35.6 20 10 14 4 6 43 50.5
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 45-53 L 19-64 .297 4-14 .286 3-8 .375 12 21 33 35.5 17 5 10 3 12 45 50.3
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 55-61 L 21-61 .344 2-14 .143 11-15 .733 15 21 36 35.5 20 12 16 5 13 55 50.4
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 52-61 L 14-49 .286 4-18 .222 20-25 .800 12 18 30 35.3 16 9 13 3 7 52 50.5
Total 1515 561-1646 .341 66-308 .214 327-497 .658 367 693 1060 35.3 554 242 519 144 255 1515 50.5
Opponents 1809 643-1665 .386 129-453 .285 394-568 .694 408 795 1203 40.1 497 338 499 122 245 1809 60.3

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 50.5 34.1 21.4 65.8 35.3 8.1 17.3 0.5 8.5 4.8



2017-18 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Opponent Date Score 1 2 5 10 11 12 15 20 22 24 32
THOMAS,DES STROVER,JE EDWARDS,DA TAGLIAPIET FIELDS,SIA COLLIER,AL ALEXANDER, DIARRA,SIR PURVIS,KEN ATKISM,IVY COTTON,CHY

KennSt 11/10/2017 41-28 W 6-2-2 DNP 7-6-1 6-2-1 DNP DNP 6-7-3 0-7-0 DNP 4-6-1 0-1-1
SCSt 11/13/2017 56-48 W 0-3-1 DNP 16-5-2 4-2-4 0-0-0 DNP 7-1-0 0-4-1 DNP 5-6-0 0-1-1
USC 11/16/2017 36-66 L 2-4-0 3-4-1 4-0-2 0-2-1 3-1-1 DNP 2-2-1 3-0-0 0-1-2 0-2-0 0-1-0
MU 11/19/2017 57-54 W 0-0-0 0-2-0 16-2-3 4-2-0 0-0-0 0-5-0 17-4-0 4-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 DNP
vs UDM 11/23/2017 72-44 W 12-1-1 7-8-0 3-2-2 8-2-2 0-4-0 5-7-2 7-4-0 2-5-0 0-4-1 8-4-0 2-1-0
vs UB 11/24/2017 41-61 L 2-1-0 0-1-0 5-5-0 2-2-0 DNP 11-8-0 6-4-2 DNP 2-1-0 2-1-0 DNP
at Nebr 11/30/2017 67-66 W 0-2-0 DNP 33-5-1 0-1-1 DNP 7-4-4 4-3-0 DNP 1-0-1 4-5-0 3-1-0
ChaSou 12/02/2017 66-30 W 7-1-0 2-2-0 10-4-2 0-1-2 0-1-1 9-5-0 7-5-1 2-4-0 2-2-0 0-0-1 2-5-1
at LATech 12/04/2017 55-47 W 0-0-0 DNP 13-2-3 7-3-1 0-0-0 6-6-1 10-2-1 0-0-0 2-1-1 1-5-0 0-0-0
PVAM 12/08/2017 64-58 W 0-2-2 0-2-0 10-4-2 0-5-3 0-1-0 13-9-4 22-6-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
JSU 12/17/2017 53-45 W 2-2-3 2-1-0 2-4-1 7-2-0 DNP 9-3-1 DNP 7-5-0 0-1-0 2-0-1 0-1-0
vs UCA 12/20/2017 47-53 L 3-1-0 DNP 9-4-2 7-3-1 DNP 16-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-0-0
at FIU 12/21/2017 67-65 W 2-7-0 DNP 16-5-1 12-5-1 DNP 9-5-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 10-2-0 2-1-0
at GaTech 12/31/2017 33-66 L 0-1-1 0-0-0 9-2-3 0-0-0 DNP 4-4-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-4-0 1-1-0
FSU 01/04/2018 47-69 L 0-3-2 2-3-0 7-2-3 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 12-3-0 2-2-0
at UVa 01/07/2018 41-70 L 5-3-0 2-1-0 8-5-4 DNP DNP DNP 4-3-1 0-2-0 DNP 2-2-0 DNP
at UNC 01/11/2018 52-59 L 0-0-0 2-7-0 6-5-4 0-1-1 DNP DNP 8-13-2 0-1-0 DNP 2-0-1 DNP
Miami 01/14/2018 60-72 L 3-1-0 0-0-0 12-1-4 2-5-1 DNP DNP 18-5-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 5-2-1 DNP
BC 01/18/2018 65-61 Wot2 0-0-1 0-3-0 9-7-5 0-0-0 DNP DNP 19-8-1 0-0-0 DNP 4-1-0 DNP
at ND 01/21/2018 37-90 L 0-0-0 DNP 6-5-2 4-0-1 DNP DNP 4-4-0 2-4-0 0-0-0 2-3-1 DNP
at Syr 01/25/2018 51-86 L 0-0-0 4-5-0 6-5-3 2-0-0 DNP DNP 7-2-2 4-2-0 2-1-0 0-1-0 0-0-1
NCSU 01/28/2018 41-62 L 2-2-0 6-3-0 10-5-2 6-0-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-0 0-0-0
Pitt 02/01/2018 42-58 L 3-2-0 DNP 2-10-1 5-3-2 DNP 3-2-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 5-4-0 DNP
GaTech 02/04/2018 48-60 L 0-1-0 2-1-0 10-3-3 4-2-2 DNP 10-4-0 DNP 3-0-0 3-2-0 0-0-0 DNP
at LOU 02/07/2018 46-65 L 3-3-0 2-1-0 8-3-3 5-2-1 0-0-0 9-10-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Duke 02/11/2018 35-60 L 4-4-1 0-0-0 4-5-0 0-1-1 2-0-0 11-7-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-2-1 2-0-0
at FSU 02/15/2018 43-91 L 0-2-3 0-3-0 4-2-2 0-0-1 DNP 6-6-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 12-3-0 DNP
at Hokies 02/18/2018 45-53 L 0-3-0 0-2-0 9-2-2 2-4-2 DNP 8-5-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
Wake 02/22/2018 55-61 L 1-1-1 DNP 17-4-2 0-2-1 DNP 6-5-2 DNP 0-3-0 DNP 2-6-0 DNP
vs GaTech 02/28/2018 52-61 L 3-4-2 DNP 4-2-4 6-1-0 DNP 11-3-1 DNP 0-1-0 0-0-0 2-2-1 DNP



2017-18 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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Opponent Date Score 33 44 55
CARTER,ALE THORNTON,K BENNETT,TY

KennSt 11/10/2017 41-28 W 0-1-0 6-4-0 6-4-0
SCSt 11/13/2017 56-48 W 6-0-1 18-6-0 0-4-0
USC 11/16/2017 36-66 L 4-1-0 8-10-0 7-5-0
MU 11/19/2017 57-54 W 2-1-0 12-8-0 0-3-0
vs UDM 11/23/2017 72-44 W 8-1-1 4-4-1 6-3-0
vs UB 11/24/2017 41-61 L 2-2-0 4-7-1 5-5-1
at Nebr 11/30/2017 67-66 W 3-1-1 8-7-0 4-3-0
ChaSou 12/02/2017 66-30 W 12-2-0 7-14-1 6-5-0
at LATech 12/04/2017 55-47 W 5-1-1 10-8-0 1-0-0
PVAM 12/08/2017 64-58 W 2-3-0 15-10-0 2-3-0
JSU 12/17/2017 53-45 W 12-0-3 4-4-0 6-3-1
vs UCA 12/20/2017 47-53 L 1-0-0 8-9-0 3-4-0
at FIU 12/21/2017 67-65 W 6-2-5 8-4-0 2-2-1
at GaTech 12/31/2017 33-66 L 4-3-1 10-5-0 3-9-0
FSU 01/04/2018 47-69 L 16-1-4 6-3-0 2-3-0
at UVa 01/07/2018 41-70 L 12-3-3 6-2-0 2-5-0
at UNC 01/11/2018 52-59 L 19-4-2 9-9-0 6-5-0
Miami 01/14/2018 60-72 L 2-1-2 18-9-1 0-2-0
BC 01/18/2018 65-61 Wot2 17-3-4 16-10-0 0-1-0
at ND 01/21/2018 37-90 L 3-2-4 16-10-1 0-0-0
at Syr 01/25/2018 51-86 L 6-7-3 20-3-1 0-3-0
NCSU 01/28/2018 41-62 L 5-1-0 12-8-0 0-1-0
Pitt 02/01/2018 42-58 L 7-5-0 15-8-0 2-3-0
GaTech 02/04/2018 48-60 L 4-4-1 12-4-0 0-2-0
at LOU 02/07/2018 46-65 L 5-4-2 13-1-0 1-5-0
Duke 02/11/2018 35-60 L 1-1-2 8-2-0 3-1-0
at FSU 02/15/2018 43-91 L 4-1-1 17-6-1 0-0-0
at Hokies 02/18/2018 45-53 L 12-5-0 14-10-1 DNP
Wake 02/22/2018 55-61 L 12-3-6 17-11-0 0-0-0
vs GaTech 02/28/2018 52-61 L 13-1-1 13-13-0 0-1-0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Kennesaw St. 11/10/2017 41-28 W 10-55 .182 1-14 .071 7-16 .438 18 23 41 41.0 17 3 18 2 9 28 28.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2017 56-48 W 16-53 .302 3-12 .250 13-21 .619 14 19 33 37.0 21 4 21 0 9 48 38.0
South Carolina 11/16/2017 36-66 L 26-63 .413 7-15 .467 7-17 .412 17 32 49 41.0 18 18 11 5 6 66 47.3
Monmouth 11/19/2017 57-54 W 22-51 .431 4-14 .286 6-11 .545 13 30 43 41.5 19 14 22 5 6 54 49.0
vs Detroit Mercy 11/23/2017 72-44 W 9-46 .196 1-11 .091 25-35 .714 8 24 32 39.6 24 2 14 4 1 44 48.0
vs Buffalo 11/24/2017 41-61 L 21-68 .309 3-14 .214 16-23 .696 21 29 50 41.3 19 17 17 3 16 61 50.2
at Nebraska 11/30/2017 67-66 W 23-52 .442 8-17 .471 12-18 .667 12 23 35 40.4 22 12 26 7 8 66 52.4
Charleston So. 12/02/2017 66-30 W 10-55 .182 3-20 .150 7-14 .500 13 22 35 39.8 21 3 17 1 8 30 49.6
at Louisiana Tech 12/04/2017 55-47 W 16-55 .291 1-15 .067 14-16 .875 18 18 36 39.3 23 7 25 3 13 47 49.3
Prairie View 12/08/2017 64-58 W 21-57 .368 0-7 .000 16-28 .571 13 23 36 39.0 18 7 16 3 10 58 50.2
Jacksonville St. 12/17/2017 53-45 W 18-57 .316 5-18 .278 4-8 .500 15 24 39 39.0 12 5 17 1 4 45 49.7
vs Central Ark. 12/20/2017 47-53 L 20-46 .435 3-12 .250 10-13 .769 8 26 34 38.6 13 10 10 1 5 53 50.0
at FIU 12/21/2017 67-65 W 18-55 .327 4-13 .308 25-26 .962 14 23 37 38.5 18 10 17 3 5 65 51.2
at Georgia Tech 12/31/2017 33-66 L 23-48 .479 3-7 .429 17-20 .850 6 33 39 38.5 17 14 12 9 7 66 52.2
Florida St. 01/04/2018 47-69 L 22-59 .373 8-20 .400 17-21 .810 22 22 44 38.9 21 12 18 4 12 69 53.3
at Virginia 01/07/2018 41-70 L 28-56 .500 6-18 .333 8-13 .615 10 26 36 38.7 9 16 11 5 9 70 54.4
at North Carolina 01/11/2018 52-59 L 20-71 .282 6-18 .333 13-20 .650 16 30 46 39.1 14 12 11 8 6 59 54.6
Miami (FL) 01/14/2018 60-72 L 25-56 .446 6-12 .500 16-20 .800 12 25 37 39.0 26 10 18 2 9 72 55.6
Boston College 01/18/2018 65-61 Wot2 19-58 .328 7-26 .269 16-18 .889 14 33 47 39.4 16 13 23 3 3 61 55.9
at Notre Dame 01/21/2018 37-90 L 37-60 .617 2-9 .222 14-17 .824 9 32 41 39.5 8 22 15 4 17 90 57.6
at Syracuse 01/25/2018 51-86 L 34-66 .515 10-26 .385 8-13 .615 16 23 39 39.5 18 17 12 6 13 86 59.0
NC State 01/28/2018 41-62 L 21-57 .368 5-14 .357 15-20 .750 18 35 53 40.1 13 7 20 2 5 62 59.1
Pittsburgh 02/01/2018 42-58 L 23-49 .469 2-12 .167 10-15 .667 6 27 33 39.8 13 10 17 6 11 58 59.0
Georgia Tech 02/04/2018 48-60 L 24-52 .462 3-10 .300 9-19 .474 14 21 35 39.6 20 15 25 4 15 60 59.1
at Louisville 02/07/2018 46-65 L 22-50 .440 5-17 .294 16-22 .727 11 25 36 39.4 16 14 10 5 7 65 59.3
Duke 02/11/2018 35-60 L 23-58 .397 4-16 .250 10-16 .625 20 25 45 39.7 11 16 13 6 11 60 59.3
at Florida St. 02/15/2018 43-91 L 32-62 .516 7-21 .333 20-23 .870 11 37 48 40.0 9 18 9 7 5 91 60.5
at Virginia Tech 02/18/2018 45-53 L 17-47 .362 5-23 .217 14-19 .737 11 35 46 40.2 11 6 21 8 3 53 60.3
Wake Forest 02/22/2018 55-61 L 19-51 .373 4-15 .267 19-27 .704 15 26 41 40.2 12 12 20 2 9 61 60.3
vs Georgia Tech 02/28/2018 52-61 L 24-52 .462 3-7 .429 10-19 .526 13 24 37 40.1 18 12 13 3 3 61 60.3
Total 1809 643-1665 .386 129-453 .285 394-568 .694 408 795 1203 40.1 497 338 499 122 245 1809 60.3
Clemson 1515 561-1646 .341 66-308 .214 327-497 .658 367 693 1060 35.3 554 242 519 144 255 1515 50.5

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 60.3 38.6 28.5 69.4 40.1 11.3 16.6 0.7 8.2 4.1
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Team
Total 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponents 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 0 0
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin 0.0 -

Field goals-att 0-0 0-0
Field goal pct .000 .000

3 point fg-att 0-0 0-0
3-point FG pct .000 .000
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

Free throws-att 0-0 0-0
Free throw pct .000 .000
F-Throws made per game 0.0 0.0

Rebounds 0 0
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin 0.0 -

Assists 0 0
Assists per game 0.0 0.0

Turnovers 0 0
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.0 0.0

Steals 0 0
Steals per game 0.0 0.0

Blocks 0 0
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.


